

Shareholding Disclosure

Date: 18 March 2015

Name: Mr. William H Gates III (Cascade Investment, L.L.C. and Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation Trust)

Share name: Orascom Construction Limited - AEDFXA14NUL7

Following the demerger, Cascade Investment, L.L.C. and Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation Trust, and Mr. William H Gates III, who indirectly controls the shares held by them, now hold 6,787,852 ordinary shares or 5.75% of the issued share capital of Orascom Construction Limited.

As a result of the demerger of OCI N.V., on 9 March 2015:

- Cascade Investment, L.L.C. acquired 6,524,444 ordinary shares or 5.53% of the issued share capital of Orascom Construction Limited; and
- 2. Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation Trust acquired 263,408 ordinary shares or 0.22% of the issued share capital of Orascom Construction Limited.

As the shares acquired were received by Cascade Investment, L.L.C. and Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation Trust pursuant to the demerger, due to the transfer to each OCI N.V. shareholder of one ordinary share in Orascom Construction Limited for every two OCI N.V. shares held, there is no price associated with the acquisition by them of these shares.